
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

  

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- _______ 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. C24-0116, ISSUED TO CAPRI 

CONSTRUCTION CO., VINELAND, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT 

OF $7,505.03. 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on July 9, 2024, adopted 

Resolution No. 2024-308, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO CAPRI 

CONSTRUCTION CO.., VINELAND, NJ, FOR PUBLIC WORKS/ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS.”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Public Works has requested that an 

amendment be made to contract awarded to Capri Construction Co., Vineland, NJ, for the Public 

Works/Engineering Department Renovations, as authorized by Resolution No. 2024-308: said 

amendment will provide for various additions and deductions based on unforeseen conditions, 

recommended by the architect for a cost not to exceed $7,505.03 in accordance with the quotes 

received; and 

 

  WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$7,505.03; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C24-0116, issued to Capri Construction Co., 

Vineland, NJ, in the amount of $7,505.03, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

  

 Adopted:  

 

                         

 

 

 

                                                 

                                              President of Council            

ATTEST: 

 

 

                                                                   

                   City Clerk   

511

November12, 2024

eaa

rgf

Deputy



cr'rY of
VINELANEl
r.-Eaaarr.ffiaa^E

November 4, 2024

TO THE MAYORAND COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C24-0116
Public WorkVEngineering Department Renovations
CaDri Construction Co.. Vineland. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C24-0116, issued

to Capri Construction, Co., Vineland, NJ, for Public WorkVEngineering Department
Renovations. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2024-308, adopted by City
Council on July 9,2024.

The change order requested, in the amount of $7,505.03, provides for various additions and

deductions based on unforeseen conditions, recommended by the architect. This change order

represents an increase of .34olo over the original contract amount of $2,205,000.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

Respectfu I ly submitted,

Ro E.D
Business Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.

gI




















































